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Tariff Notice No. 1982/ 111-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

Appn. 
No. 

C285 
C287 
C290 
C289 
C288 
C306 
C305 
C291 
C301 

C292 

C293 
C307 
C294 
C296 
C304 

C298 
C300 

Tariff 
Item 

38.11.011 
38.11.029 
38.11.029 
38.11.031 
38.11.031 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 
46.02.000 

73.11.059 

73.40.069 
74.08.000 
84.17.009 
84.43.000 
84.45.009 

85.17 .009 
85.23.021 

Goods 

Dibrom 14E technical (naled) . . . . . . . . 
FicamW .. .. .. .. .. . . 
Furadan 75W . . . . . . . . . . 
Plantvax 75W. . . . . . . . . . . . 
Saprol . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Farmin DM5-24 . . . . . . . . . . 
Farmin D.M. 40 . . . . . . . . . . 
Polyethylene glycol, 200 mono sterate and mono laurate .. 
Som-weave woven kraft fabrics, when declared for use in making 

furniture and other items of interior decor 
Hot rolled steel sections, less than 80 mm, when declared: . . . . 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making steel frames for 
commercial windows; or 

(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by 
him, only in making steel frames for commercial windows 

Touch-o-matic bunsen burners . . . . . . . . 
Fisher L.P.G. brass couplings and adaptors, solely for use with L.P.G. 
Glass water stills, peculiar to use in laboratories . . . . . . 
Casting machines and accessories, when declared for use in dentistry .. 
Eckold-Mobile forming units used in the sheet metal working industry 

consisting of hydraulic drive unit, Eckold-Mobile former tools and 
interchangeable Eckold inserts 

Murata Piezo buzzers, PKB5-3AO, PKB6-5AO 
Susie 7 core electrical coil cable .. 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Fre.e* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
99 

15 

99 
99 
10 
10 
10 

10 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 24 June 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
( d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of June 1982. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Proposal for Change of Variety Denomination Notice No. 2830, Ag. P. V. 3/2 

PuRSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given of a proposed change in denomination as specified in the 
Schedule to this notice. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: ROSE (Rosa L.) 

Name and Address of Applicant 

Sunbeam Nurseries Ltd., 231 Lincoln Road, Henderson, Auckland 
Dated at Lincoln this 13th day of May 1982. 

Date 
of 

Application 
23/4/81 

Previous 
Proposed 

Denomination 
Cream Delight 

Proposed 
Denomination 

Suncredel 

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. 

Termination of a Grant of Plant Selectors' Rights Notice No. 2831, Ag. P.V. 3/2 

NOTICE is hereby given, that pursuant to section 20 (4) of the Plant Varieties Act, the grant of Plant Selectors' Rights as specified in the 
Schedule to this notice, has ceased to have effect. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: ROSE (Rosa L.) 

Name and Address of Applicant Address for Service 
R. Harkness and Co. Ltd., The Rose Frank Mason and Son Ltd., P.O. 

Gardens, Hitchin Herts., England Box 155, Feilding 
Dated at Lincoln this 18th day of May J 982. 

Date of 
Grant 
14/5/80 

Date of 
Termination Denomination 

14/5/82 English Holiday 

Grant 
No. 
72 

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. 


