THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/111—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part - II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
DN	C285	38.11.011	Dibrom 14E technical (naled)	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C287	38.11.029	Ficam W	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C290	38.11.029	Furadan 75W	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C289	38.11.031	Plantvax 75W	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C288	38.11.031	Saprol	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C306	38.19.079	Farmin DM5-24	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C305	38.19.079	Farmin D.M. 40	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C291	38.19.079	Polyethylene glycol, 200 mono sterate and mono laurate	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C301	46.02.000	Som-weave woven kraft fabrics, when declared for use in making furniture and other items of interior decor	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C292	73.11.059	Hot rolled steel sections, less than 80 mm, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making steel frames for commercial windows; or (2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making steel frames for commercial windows	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C293	73.40.069	Touch-o-matic bunsen burners	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C307	74.08.000	Fisher L.P.G. brass couplings and adaptors, solely for use with L.P.G.	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C294	84.17.009	Glass water stills, peculiar to use in laboratories	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C296	84.43.000	Casting machines and accessories, when declared for use in dentistry	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C304	84.45.009	Eckold-Mobile forming units used in the sheet metal working industry consisting of hydraulic drive unit, Eckold-Mobile former tools and interchangeable Eckold inserts	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C298	85.17.009	Murata Piezo buzzers, PKB5-3AO, PKB6-5AO	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C300	85.23.021	Susie 7 core electrical coil cable		her rate of ne Minister case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 24 June 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of June 1982.

Dated at Lincoln this 13th day of May 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Proposal for Change of Variety Denomination Notice No. 2830, Ag. P.V. 3/2

Pursuant to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given of a proposed change in denomination as specified in the Schedule to this notice.

SCHEDULE

Species: Rose (Rosa L.)

Name and Address of Applicant Sunbeam Nurseries Ltd., 231 Lincoln Road, Henderson, Auckland ...

Date of Application 23/4/81

Previous Proposed Denomination

Proposed Denomination

Cream Delight

Suncredel

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties.

Termination of a Grant of Plant Selectors' Rights Notice No. 2831, Ag. P.V. 3/2

Notice is hereby given, that pursuant to section 20 (4) of the Plant Varieties Act, the grant of Plant Selectors' Rights as specified in the Schedule to this notice, has ceased to have effect.

SCHÉDULE

Species: Rose (Rosa L.)

Date of Date of Grant Name and Address of Applicant Address for Service Grant Denomination **Termination** No. Harkness and Co. Ltd., The Rose Frank Mason and Son Ltd., P.O. 14/5/80 14/5/82 English Holiday 72 Gardens, Hitchin Herts., England Box 155, Feilding Dated at Lincoln this 18th day of May 1982.

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties.